
-d

MINISTRY OF DEFENSE
BRAZILIAN NAW

BRAZILIAN NAVAL COMMISSION IN WASHINGTON

AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT 01 TO CONTRACT N°70200/23-12/00

Amendment 01 to Contract No. 70200/23-
12/00 signed between the Brazilian Naval
Commission in Washington and Priority
Worldwide for transportation and storage
service for 10 main engines, model TPE331-
14GR-801Z, and 4 auxiliary engines, model
RE100CS, packed in individual boxes, for an
initial period of 3 months and not exceeding 10
months.

The Union, through the Brazilian Naval Commission in Washington (BNC), Brazilian Navy, located
at 5130 MacArthur Blvd., NW, Washington, DC, 20016, herein represented by the President, Captam
ALEXANDRE VIZEU DIAS, appointed by Directive No. 62/MB/MD/2022 of the Navy Commander,
holder of Brazilian Navy Identification Card No. 536541-4, hereinafter referred to as the BUVER; and
PRIORITY WORLDWIDE, represented by ERIN NICOLE TOHIR, Executive Finance Director, bearer of
identity card No. 3151390, British Columbia, Canada, with an office at 7361 Coca Cola Dr, Hanover,
MD, hereinafter referred to as the SELLER, considering the provisions of Process No.
63003.003294/2023-16, in compliance with the provisions of GM-MD Ordinance No. 5,175, of
December 15, 2021, and Law No. 14,133, of April 1, 2021, adapted to local peculiarities, hereby
agree to enter into this Amendment to the contractual amendment, resulting from the Waiver of
Bidding No. 02/2023, under the da uses and conditions set forth below.

/
Câmara Nacional de Modelos de Licitações e Contratos da Consuftoria-Geral da União
Atualização: dezembro/2023
Termo aditivo de alteração contratual (acréscimo e/ou supressão) quantitativa e/ou qualitativa — Lei n° 14.133 de 2021
Aprovado pela Secretaria de Gestão e Inovação
Identidade visual pela Secretaria de Gestão e Inovação

1 de 3



CLAUSE ONE - OBJECT

1.1 This Amendment aims to implement the following contractual amendment, based on Article 66,
Annex 1, of GM-MD Ordinance No. 5,175, dated December 15, 2021.

1.1.1 Addition of USD 1,950.00 (one thousand nine hundred fifty US dollars) to enable monthly in
spection routines necessary for checking the condition of the 10 main engines, model TPE331-l4gr-
801z, and 4 auxiliary engines, model RElOOcs, corresponding to a contractual increase of 8.63% of
the value of contract no. 70200/23-12/00.

1.1.2 Reduction from 9 to 7 months of maximum storage duration provided in item 3 of the table
below, resulting in a reduction of USD 1,400.00 (one thousand four hundred US dollars), corre
sponding in a decrease of 6.20% of the value of contract no. 70200/23-12/00.

Storage of 10 main engines and 4
auxiliary engines in a safe place that 1 period
allows visits by those interested in of 3 2,350.00 2,350.00
purchasing the engines without months
insurance.
Storage of 10 main engines and 4
auxiliary engines in a safe place
where they can be visited by those 7 months 700.00 4,900.00
interested in purchasing them
without insurance.
Hours of accompanied visits and
cargo handling to enable inspection 30 hours 65,00 1,950.00
routines and technical visits

1.1.3 The total amount related to item 4 of the table is merely an estimate, 50

the SELLER wilI depend on the quantity of hours required for each visit; and

1.1.4 Clarify that the duration of the contract wilI be ten months, starting from December 8, 2023.

Câmara Nacional de Modelos de Licitações e Contratos da Consultoria-Geral da União
Atualização: dezembro/2023
Termo aditivo de alteração contratual (acréscimo e/ou supressão) quantitativa e/ou qualitativa — Lei n° 14.133, de 2021.
Aprovado pela Secretaria de Gestão e Inovação
Identidade visual pela Secretaria de Gestão e Inovação

Transportation services and
insurance for 10 main engines and 4
auxiliary engines to a depot to be
determined by the SELLER.

1 service 13,945.00 13,945.00

the payment due to

2 de 3



CLAUSE TWO - PRICE
2.1 With the amendment consisting of the inclusion of item 4 and the reduction of item 3 of the
aforementioned table, the value of the contract wiIl be USD 23,145.00 (twenty-three thousand, one
hundred and forty-five US dollars).

CLAUSE THREE - BUDGET ALLOCATION
3.1 The expenses arising from this contract wiII be covered by specific resources allocated in the
General Budget of the Union for this fiscal year, in the aliocation detailed below:

Management/Unit 00001

UGR/UGE 43000/70200

PTRES: 174702

Interna 1 Action: K.412DV.F

Expense Nature: 339033

CLAUSE FOUR - RATIFICATION
4.1 The remaining clauses and conditions of the original contract shall remam in force, to the extent
that they do not contradict the present Amendment.

CL.AUSE FIVE - PUBLICATION
5.1 It shall be the responsibility of the BUYER to publish this instrument in the Official Gazette of the
Union, as weIl as on the respective official website on the lnternet, in accordance with Article 51, §3,
of Annex 1, of GM-MD Ordinance No. 5,175, dated December 15, 2021.

CLAUSE SIX - COPIES
6.1 For the firmness and validity of the agreement, this Contract Amendment has been executed in
two identical copies, which, after being read and found in order, wiII be signed by the parties.

ALEXANDRE IZEU DIA
CAPT - Bra ilian Navy

President

LUIZ CARLOS REIS DE LIMA
CDR - Brazilian Navy

Head of the Purchasing Department

Câmara Nacional de Modelos de Licitações e Contratos da Consuttoria-Geral da União
Atualização: dezembro/2023
Termo aditivo de alteração contratual (acréscimo e/ou supressão) quantitativa e/ou qualitativa — Lei n° 14.1 33, de 2021.
Aprovado pela Secretaria de Gestão e Inovação
Identidade visual pela Secretaria de Gestão e Inovação

Witness:

Q~

Washington, DC, April 22, 2024.

ERIN NICOLE TOHIR
CFO, Priority Worldwide

MARC TOHIR
Presidente

President, Priority Worldwide

3de3


